PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6049631

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THERANOS IP COMPANY LLC	03/05/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LABRADOR DIAGNOSTICS LLC
Street Address:	1209 ORANGE STREET
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 72

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10937872
Application Number:	11202206
Application Number:	11202231
Application Number:	13049813
Application Number:	14816426
Application Number:	16155480
Application Number:	11388415
Application Number:	11388823
Application Number:	11388824
Application Number:	11389409
Application Number:	11554509
Application Number:	12576197
Application Number:	12625430
Application Number:	12986954
Application Number:	13647325
Application Number:	14270618
Application Number:	14481264
Application Number:	14727547
Application Number:	14867271
Application Number:	14868208

PATENT REEL: 052329 FRAME: 0716

506002921

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15689905
Application Number:	15951641
Application Number:	15951659
Application Number:	11746535
Application Number:	13187960
Application Number:	14155150
Application Number:	15865037
Application Number:	11549558
Application Number:	11685615
Application Number:	13188288
Application Number:	13915362
Application Number:	15951769
Application Number:	15951720
Application Number:	12750518
Application Number:	14285562
Application Number:	15054510
Application Number:	16222845
Application Number:	12221816
Application Number:	13436568
Application Number:	14534064
Application Number:	15403553
Application Number:	12244723
Application Number:	13326023
Application Number:	13889674
Application Number:	13893258
Application Number:	13916553
Application Number:	14339946
Application Number:	14670200
Application Number:	14831734
Application Number:	14848032
Application Number:	14848084
Application Number:	14872718
Application Number:	14963030
Application Number:	15007585
Application Number:	15069843
Application Number:	15160491
Application Number:	15160578
Application Number:	15217207

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15217360
Application Number:	15952958
Application Number:	15952966
Application Number:	12906975
Application Number:	14511753
Application Number:	15246401
Application Number:	15952957
Application Number:	15952983
Application Number:	14562066
Application Number:	14789967
Application Number:	14831838
Application Number:	15159501
Application Number:	15584974
Application Number:	14080727

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-371-2600

Email: alazea@sternekessler.com, amottley@sternekessler.com

Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVE NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4127.0000000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD D. COLLER, III
SIGNATURE:	/Richard D. Coller III/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2020

Total Attachments: 8

source=TheranosIPCompanyLLC.NVConversion#page1.tif

source=TheranosIPCompanyLLC.NVConversion#page2.tif

source=TheranosIPCompanyLLC.NVConversion#page3.tif

source=LabradorDiagnosticsLLC.DEConversion#page1.tif

source=LabradorDiagnosticsLLC.DEConversion#page2.tif

source=LabradorDiagnosticsLLC.DEConversion#page3.tif

source=LabradorDiagnosticsLLC.DEConversion#page4.tif

source=LabradorDiagnosticsLLC.CertificateofGoodStanding#page1.tif

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE

Secretary of State

KIMBERLEY PERONDI

Deputy Secretary for Commercial Recordings



Commercial Recordings Division 202 N. Carson Street Carson City, NV 89701 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138

North Las Vegas City Hall 2250 Las Vegas Blvd North, Suite 400 North Las Vegas, NV 89030 Telephone (702) 486-2880 Fax (702) 486-2888

Business Entity - Filing Acknowledgement

03/06/2020

Work Order Item Number: W2020030601007-454120

Filing Number: 20200527895

Filing Type: Articles of Conversion
Filing Date/Time: 3/6/2020 10:56:00 AM

Filing Page(s):

Indexed Entity Information:

Entity ID: E0569762017-9 Entity Name: THERANOS IP COMPANY,

LLC

Entity Status: Converted Out Expiration Date: None

Non-Commercial Registered Agent

CT CORPORATION

1085 PLEASURE LANE, HENDERSON, NV 89002, USA

The attached document(s) were filed with the Nevada Secretary of State, Commercial Recording Division. The filing date and time have been affixed to each document, indicating the date and time of filing. A filing number is also affixed and can be used to reference this document in the future.

Respectfully,

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State

Page 1 of 1

Commercial Recording Division 202 N. Carson Street



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Filed in the Office of	Business Number
Q 12 C .	E0569762017-9
Barbara K. Cegarste	Filing Number
Jan 200	20200527895
Secretary of State	Filed On
State Of Nevada	3/6/2020 10:56:00 AM
State Of Nevada	Number of Pages

Articles of Conversion

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.205)

Page 1

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

PLEASE NOTE: The charter document for the resulting entity must be submitted/filed simultaneously with the articles of conversion.

Articles of Conversion (Pursuant to NRS 92A.205)

1. Name and jurisdiction of organization of constituent entity and resulting entity:

	viity		1. 2
Nevada		Limited Liability Company	
Jurisdiction	and a second second consistent on the	Entity type *	endered and and and and and and and and and an
and,			
Labrador Diagnostics LL	C		
Name of resulting entit	A. Series and a series of the		ra nera menga aran negagan dibina
Delaware	eg consulation and the conference and the	Limited Liability Company	manifest in the second
Jurisdiction	renterativitantanti enemen en enement	Entity type *	
aw of the jurisdiction g	asserming nin normanio		
	the state of the s		
ocation of plan of conv	ersion: (check one)		
······································	rersion: (check one) f conversion is attach	ed to these articles,	

* corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust .

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Conversion Page 1 Revised: 1-5-15

PATENT

REEL: 052329 FRAME: 0720



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nysos.gov

Articles of Conversion

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.205)

Page 2

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Attn:		an elek ele etako etakolejaleta eta eta eta eta etakolejakoa etakolejakoa eta	dana gerupi sedibberadi Sengap ngarawanga sasa	e territorio dell'est productivo della considerazione della considerazione della considerazione della consider La considerazione della	ententante, antoloxía en masca casa a La francia de la francia d				
c/o :	p		orani e de la composición dela composición de la composición de la composición de la composición de la composición dela composición de la	er e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e					
	Endersander	and and process of the second		•	training an ann an airigear	taran apraga galawa			
Effective date and t	ime of filing	g: (option	al) (mus	t not be late	r than 90 :	lays afti	r the ce	rtifficate	is file
C	ate:	in air a mìr a m maine a rion ni dioine.	***********	Time:	one and the second				
				*	eneran nemperatur kan kapanan kenaja	er, en			
Signatures - musi			المدارية						
Signatures - must 1. If constituent enti- Nevada limited parti- company with mana a managing partner chapter 87).	ty is a Nevar nership or lir igers or one	da entity: n/ted-liabil member i	lity limited f there ar	d partnership genem on e	r; a manag ers; a trusti	erofeac ee ofeac	h Nevad It Nevad	a limited la busine	-liabilit iss trus
If constituent entity Nevada limited particompany with mana managing partner chapter 87). If constituent entity	ty is a Nevar nership or lir igers or one of a Nevada ty is a foreig	da entity: nited-liabil member i t limited-lia	lity limited f there ar ability pad	d partnership e no manag rtnership (a.)	r; a manag ara; a trust i.a. genera	er of eac se of eac i partner	h Nevad h Nevad ship gov	a limited la busine smed by	-liabilit res trus NRS
If constituent entity Nevada limited particompany with mana managing partner chapter 87). If constituent entity	ty is a Never nership or lir igers or one of a Nevada ty is a foreig	da entity: nited-liabil member i a limited-lia n entity; r	lity limited f there ar ability pad	d partnership e no manag rtnership (a.)	r; a manag ara; a trust i.a. genera	er of eac se of eac i partner	h Nevad h Nevad ship gov	a limited la busine smed by	-liabilit Iss Iru: NRS
1. If constituent entity Nevada limited partic company with mane a managing partner chapter 87). 2. If constituent entity the law governing it. Theranos IP Constituents T	ty is a Never nership or lir agers or one of a Neveds ty is a foreig Company, I	da entity: nited-liabil member i a limited-lia n entity; r	lity limited f there ar ability pad	d partnership e no manag rtnership (a.)	r; a manag ara; a trust i.a. genera	er of eac se of eac i partner	h Nevad h Nevad ship gov	a limited la busine smed by	-liabilit Iss Iru: NRS
1. If constituent entity Nevada limited partic company with mana 2 managing partner chapter 87). 2. If constituent entity the law governing it. Theranos IP Constituent	ty is a Never nership or lir agers or one of a Neveds ty is a foreig Company, I	da entity: nited-liabil member i a limited-lia n entity; r	lity limited f there ar ability pad	d partnership e no manag rtnership (a.)	r; a manag ara; a trust i.a. genera	er of eac se of eac i partner	h Nevad h Nevad ship gov	a limited la busine smed by	-liabilit Iss Iru: NRS
1. If constituent entity Nevada limited partic company with mana a managing partner chapter 87). 2. If constituent entity the law governing it.	ty is a Never nership or lir agers or one of a Neveds ty is a foreig Company, I	da entity: nited-liabil member i a limited-lia n entity; r	lity limited f there ar ability pad	d partnershit is no manage the ma	r; a manag ara; a trust i.a. genera	er of eac se of eac I parinen I entity is	h Nevad h Nevad ship gov	a limited la busine smed by	-liabilit res trus NRS

* Pursuant to NRS 92A.205(4) if the conversion takes effect on a later date specified in the articles of conversion pursuant to NRS 92A.240, the constituent document filed with the Secretary of State pursuant to paragraph (b) subsection 1 must state the name and the jurisdiction of the constituent entity and that the existence of the resulting entity does not begin until the later date. This statement must be included within the resulting entity's articles.

FILING FEE: \$350.00

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Conversion Page 2

Playisad: 1-5-15

REEL: 052329 FRAME: 0721





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A NEVADA LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "THERANOS IP COMPANY, LLC" TO

A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"THERANOS IP COMPANY, LLC" TO "LABRADOR DIAGNOSTICS LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2020, AT 11:14 O'CLOCK

A.M.

7887265 8100F SR# 20201967838

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202535399

Date: 03-06-20

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:14 AM 03/06/2020 FILED 11:14 AM 03/06/2020 SR 20201967838 - File Number 7887265

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

l.)	The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is Nevada.
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is <u>Nevada</u>
3.)	The date the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is December 8, 2017
1.)	The name of the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Theranos IP Company, LLC
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Labrador Diagnostics LLC
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the
5	day of March, A.D. 2020
	By: MM
	Authorized Person
	Name: Avraham Dreyfuss
	Print or Type





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "LABRADOR

DIAGNOSTICS LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF

MARCH, A.D. 2020, AT 11:14 O'CLOCK A.M.

7887265 8100F SR# 20201967838

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

V

Authentication: 202535399 Date: 03-06-20

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:14 AM 03/06/2020 FILED 11:14 AM 03/06/2020 SR 20201967838 - File Number 7887265

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1.	The name of the limited liability	company is Labrador Diagnostics L	LC
	The Registered Office of the limited at 1209 Orange Street		of Delaware is (street),
in th	e City of Wilmington, Delaware	, Zip Code 19801	. The
	e of the Registered Agent at such ade lity company may be served is The C		
		Authorized Perso	n
	Na	ime: Avraham Dreyfuss	
		Print or Type	



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "LABRADOR DIAGNOSTICS LLC" IS DULY

FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD

STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS

OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SIXTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2020.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

7887265 8300
SR# 20201983303
You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202535708

Date: 03-06-20

PATENT REEL: 052329 FRAME: 0726

RECORDED: 04/07/2020